
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11 
12 

13 

14 
15 

16 

17 

18 

Date: 5~/2-11 

L.D. 501 

(Filing No. H.jJ.1 ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

125TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "f/" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 394, 
L.D. 501, Bill, "An Act To Provide an Option To Register with the Selective Service 
System When Obtaining a Driver's License" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 3 (page 2, lines 1 to lOin 
amendment) 

SUMMARY 

This amendment strikes an appropriations and allocations section that was 
inadvertently included in Commi e Amendmen 

SPONSOREDBY:-r~~=-~ ____ ~~=-______ __ 
(Representative CEBRA) 

TOWN: Naples 

FISCAL .\on: lU~(,,!L1HED 
(See attached) . 

Page 1 - 125LR0555(04)-1 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 05112111 frac.. 

125th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD501 LR 555(04) 

An Act To Provide an Option To Register with the Selective Service System When Obtaining a 
Driver' s ~cense 

Fiscal Note for House Amendment 'ff" to Committee Amendment "A" 
Sponsor: Rep. Cebra of Naples 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2011-12 FY 2012-13 

Projections 
FY 2013-14 

Projections 
FY 2014-15 

Net Cost (Savings) 
Highway Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
Highway Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

($10,427) 

($10,427) 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

This floor amendment removes a Highway Fund allocation to the Department of Secretary of State which was 
inadvertently included in the committee amendment. 

LR0555(04) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 

$0 

$0 


