## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



2	Date: $5-12-11$ (Filing No. H-229)			
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.			
4	STATE OF MAINE			
5	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES			
6	125TH LEGISLATURE			
7	FIRST REGULAR SESSION			
8 9 10	HOUSE AMENDMENT "H" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 394, L.D. 501, Bill, "An Act To Provide an Option To Register with the Selective Service System When Obtaining a Driver's License"			
11 12	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 3 (page 2, lines 1 to 10 in amendment)			
13	SUMMARY			
14 15	This amendment strikes an appropriations and allocations section that was inadvertently included in Committee Amendment "A"			
16	SPONSORED BY:			
17	(Representative CEBRA)			
18	TOWN: Naples			
	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)			

Page 1 - 125LR0555(04)-1



## 125th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 501

LR 555(04)

An Act To Provide an Option To Register with the Selective Service System When Obtaining a Driver's License

Fiscal Note for House Amendment 'H' to Committee Amendment 'A'

Sponsor: Rep. Cebra of Naples Fiscal Note Required: Yes

## **Fiscal Note**

	FY 2011-12	FY 2012-13	Projections FY 2013-14	Projections FY 2014-15
Net Cost (Savings) Highway Fund	(\$10,427)	\$0	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations Highway Fund	(\$10,427)	\$0	\$0	\$0

## Fiscal Detail and Notes

This floor amendment removes a Highway Fund allocation to the Department of Secretary of State which was inadvertently included in the committee amendment.